506006110 04/08/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6052821

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/13/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANA SHUSTER	03/13/2014
CHARLES CURRY	03/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDEAFLOOD, INC.
Street Address:	711 S CARSON ST STE 4
City:	CARSON CITY
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61952723
Patent Number:	9867961
Application Number:	15870446

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (559)248-4830

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5592484820

Email: ipdocketing@ch-law.com
Correspondent Name: SHERRIE M FLYNN

Address Line 1: 499 W SHAW AVE STE 116
Address Line 4: FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93704

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13475.39
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHERRIE M. FLYNN
SIGNATURE:	/Sherrie M Flynn/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Dana_Charles_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052348 FRAME: 0885

506006110

 $source = Assignment_Dana_Charles_Signed \# page 2.tif$

PATENT REEL: 052348 FRAME: 0886

WAIVER AND ASSIGNMENT

<u>Dana</u> For g	Shuster	gnment (" Assignment "), dated as of <u>March 13</u> , 20 <u>14</u> , is made by (" Assignor ") for the benefit of <u>Ideaflood</u> , lnc. (" Assignee "). able consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby	
Α.	Assignor hereby waives any and all rights (in whole or in part) in and to that certai invention disclosure titled Treatment of Phantom Limb Syndrome and Other Sequelae of Physical Injury (the "Invention") and all associated patent or other intellectual property right ("Intellectual Property Rights").		
B.	interests that	gnor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of its rights, title, and tests that exist today and may exist in the future in and to the Invention and the lectual Property Rights.	
C.	Assignor will not sign any document or do any act conflicting with this document, and without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns deem necessary of desirable to perfect enjoyment of the Intellectual Property Rights, conduct proceedings regarding the Intellectual Property Rights (including any litigation or interference proceedings), or perfect or defend title to the Intellectual Property Rights.		
D.	The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns and will be binding upon Assignor and its successors, legal representatives and assigns.		
E	This Assignment is governed by the laws of the State of Delaware, provided, howeve that the perfection and maintenance of any Intellectual Property Rights arising under the laws of any other jurisdiction, and the interpretation and enforceability of any right (including transfer, enforcement and other rights) granted under such Intellectual Property Rights, will be governed by the laws of that jurisdiction without reference to choice of law principles to the contrary.		
Dana	Shuster		
Signa	ture:	Dana Shrider	
Name	2 :	Dana Shuster	

Dana Shuster

Title:

WAIVER AND ASSIGNMENT

Charle For g	es Curry ood and valu	gnment ("Assignment"), dated as of March 13 , 2014, is made by ("Assignor") for the benefit of Ideaflood, Inc. ("Assignee"). ("Assignee"). Iable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby	
acknov	wledged:		
Α.	invention disc Treatment of (the "Invention	by waives any and all rights (in whole or in part) in and to that certain losure titled Phantom Limb Syndrome and Other Sequelae of Physical Injury on") and all associated patent or other intellectual property rights Property Rights").	
B.	interests that	reby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of its rights, title, and t exist today and may exist in the future in and to the Invention and the roperty Rights.	
C.	without furthe Assignee, its desirable to p regarding the	not sign any document or do any act conflicting with this document, and, r compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as successors, legal representatives, and assigns deem necessary or erfect enjoyment of the Intellectual Property Rights, conduct proceedings Intellectual Property Rights (including any litigation or interference or perfect or defend title to the Intellectual Property Rights.	
D.	successors, le	d conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its egal representatives, and assigns and will be binding upon Assignor and its gal representatives and assigns.	
E.	This Assignment is governed by the laws of the State of Delaware, provided, however, that the perfection and maintenance of any Intellectual Property Rights arising under the laws of any other jurisdiction, and the interpretation and enforceability of any rights (including transfer, enforcement and other rights) granted under such Intellectual Property Rights, will be governed by the laws of that jurisdiction without reference to choice of law principles to the contrary.		
Charle	es Curry		
Signati	ure:	Charles Carry	
Name:		Charles Curry	
Title:		Charles Curry	

PATENT REEL: 052348 FRAME: 0888

RECORDED: 04/08/2020